General Fund Capital Fund Ending Balance 312,344   678,637   352,746   2,084,117   1,824,631
Rolling Stock 322,283   21,645   7% 345,488   23,205   7% 370,363   24,875   7% 397,029   26,666   7% 425,615   28,586   7%

Projected Rolling Stock Fund Ending Balance 320,653   28,691   (332,446)   (70,417)   (34,802)
Annual Transfer Total 1,023,390   79,534   16% 1,109,695   86,305   16% 1,195,707   86,012   15% 1,288,400   92,693   15% 1,379,382   90,982   14%

Total Savings by Decreasing/Increasing Transfers 6,433   14,087   30,779   50,364   82,142

Scenario C) Future Projected Transfers from General Fund to Capital/Rolling Stock Funds - 1% Bi-Annual Decrease to Capital Reserve and 25%-5% Annual Increases to Rolling Stock

Transfer $ Change % Change Transfer $ Change % Change Transfer $ Change % Change Transfer $ Change % Change Transfer $ Change % Change
General Fund Capital Reserve 701,107   57,889   9% 764,207   63,100   9% 825,344   61,137   8% 891,371   66,027   8% 953,767   62,396   7%

General Fund Capital Fund Ending Balance 312,344   678,637   352,746   2,084,117   1,824,631
Rolling Stock 375,797   75,159   25% 458,472   82,675   22% 550,167   91,695   20% 605,183   55,016   10% 635,442   30,259   5%

Projected Rolling Stock Fund Ending Balance 374,167   195,189   13,856   484,039   729,481
Annual Transfer Total 1,076,904   133,048   34% 1,222,679   145,775   31% 1,375,511   152,832   28% 1,496,554   121,043   18% 1,589,209   92,655   12%

Total Cost by Decreasing/Increasing Transfers (47,081)   (98,897)   (149,025)   (157,790)   (127,685)

Scenario D) Future Projected Transfers from General Fund to Capital/Rolling Stock Funds - Level Fund FY27 and 1% Increase Annually FY28 and Beyond to Capital Reserve and 7% Increase to Rolling Stock

Transfer $ Change % Change Transfer $ Change % Change Transfer $ Change % Change Transfer $ Change % Change Transfer $ Change % Change
General Fund Capital Reserve 643,218   -   0% 649,650   6,432   1% 662,643   12,993   2% 682,522   19,879   3% 709,823   27,301   4%

General Fund Capital Fund Ending Balance 254,454   506,190   17,599   1,540,121   1,036,691